FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-12-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

L	100730555
LOW AND RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET
	ATENTS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
V New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Ď.
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Chandrakant B. Patel	05/21/1998
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Allen LeRoy Limberg	05/21/1998
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 416 Maetan-Dong, Paldal-Ku	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Suwon-City, Kyungki-do	Rep. of Korea
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Addiess (iiie 7)	
/1998 DCDATES 00000061 190124 09082530 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
2581 40.00 CH	
/	

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Sed OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-296-0227
Name [Samsung Electronics		
Address (line 1)	1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 550		
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	mt # 2
Enter either th	Number(s) or Patent Num the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	dditional numbers attached or the same property). Number(s)
Docket # 1437-		nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on Month Day Year 05/21/1998
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total i	number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount	1 00 70411.	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
•	t <mark>Account</mark> r payment by deposit account or if add		19-0124
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
To the attach		lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
	Douglas A. Lashmit e of Person Signing	Dougles A. Lashut Signature	May 21, 1998 Date

ASSIGNMENT

U.S.A. Patent Application
Sole or Joint
For Inventions Made Outside U.S.A.
Executed With Application

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1)	Chandrakant B. Patel	(4)
(2)	Allen LeRoy Limberg	(5)
(3)		(6)

[] X if continued on separate page

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who, at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416 MAETAN-DONG, PALDAL-KU SUWON-CITY, KYUNGKI-DO REPUBLIC OF KOREA

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States Of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the invention known as: Reception Mode Control in Radio Receivers for Receiving Both VSB and QAM Digital Television Signals, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

And the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

SIGNED ON THE DATE(S) INDICATED BESIDE MY/OUR SIGNATURE(S):

<u>INVENTOR(S)</u>	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
(1) Changhalant B Part	19 May, 1998
(2) Allen Lott of Limberg	19 May 1998
(3)	
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, "X" BOX [] AND CONTINUE ON SEC-2.005
PLEASE RETURN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT TO:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W., Suite 550 Washington, D.C. 20036

SEC-005

10/96

RECORDED: 05/21/1998